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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS ___ 

01 BALTIMORE CITY 

• ^ ' * \ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

HARRY E. RAMSON 

VS 

IKE DIXON, also known as 
ISAIAH DIXON 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

D E C L A R A T I O N 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Mr. Clerk: 

Please file and issue. 

Attorney for Plaintiff. 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
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HARRY £ . RAMSON 

VS 

IKE DIXON, a l s o known a s 
ISAIAH DIXON 

* * * * * 

IN THE 

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 

OF BALTIMORE CITY 

* * * * * 

City of Baltimore, to wit: 

Harry E. Ramson, plaintiff, by Simon E. Sobeloff, his 

attorney, sues Ike Dixon, also known as Isaiah Dixon, defendant* 

For money payable by the defendant to the plaintiff 

1. For goods bargained and sold by the plaintiff 
to the defendant. 

2. And for work done and materials provided by 
the plaintiff for the defendant, at his request. 

3* And for money lent by the plaintiff to the 
defendant. 

4. And for money paid by the plaintiff for the 
defendant, at his request. 

5. And for money received by the defendant for the 
use of the plaintiff* 

6. And for money found to be due from the defendant 
to the plaintiff, on accounts stated between 
them. 

And for that on or about August 11th, 1928, the 
plaintiff, Harry H. Ramson, hired the defendant, 
Ike Dixon, to furnish music at a fair to be con­
ducted by the plaintiff at a fair ground in Win­
chester, Virginia, on August 16th, 1928, and the 
defendant, Ike Dixon, agreed and promised to fur­
nish music to the plaintiff at the time and place 
aforesaid, and the plaintiff paid the defendant 
twenty-five dollars as a deposit on account of 
the amount to be paid him for furnishing the music 
as aforesaid; and the plaintiff relying upon the 
defendant's agreement and promise to furnish him 



with musicyexpended large sums of money in leasing 
a fair ground for the fair, and in purchasing food 
and refreshments for his patrons, and in advertising, 
and for other incidental expenses; but the defendant 
neglected and failed to furnish the plaintiff with 
music at the time and place aforesaid in accordance 
with the terms of their agreement, and the plaintiff 
suffered serious loss and damage* 

And the plaintiff claims two thousand dollars. 

v^^^-v>» C -
Attorney far Plain-

To the Defendant 
Take notice - That on the day of your appearance to this action 

in the Court of Common Pleas of Baltimore City, you will be required to 
plead to said declaration, or judgment by default will be entered against 
youo 

Attorney for Plaintiff. 

HARRY £. RAMSON * IS THE 

TO * COURT OP COMMON PLEAS 

ISAIAH^IXOH^0 k n ° T O " ° P ^ T ^ ^ C1TY-

* * * * * * * * * * 

Mr. Clerks 

The plaintiff elects to have this case tried before 

a Jury. 

Plaintiff's Attorney. 
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RIT OF SUMMONS 

copy of Nar, and notice to plead 
to be served on Defendant. 

Filed ...J. 2 day 

/0 



Form 406/2 

[WRIT OF SUMMONS] 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
B A L T I M O R E C I T Y , to wit: 

To the Sheriff of Baltimore City, Greeting: 

You are, hereby commanded to summon. 

of Baltimore City, to appear before the^Court of Comriion Pleas, to be held at the Court House in the 

same City, on the second Monday oi.2^T^?r^^^c>^J..y^... next, to answer an action at the suit of 

^2^.<ht22,. 

and have you then and there thj^writ: , £v 

WITNESS, the Honorable JAMES.P. GORTER, Chief Judge opJke Supreme Bend, of Baltimore City, 

the. ...././Z....^........ .day of..K^£^^^^t^k±^l.. 19 L^^ 

ISSUED /a ..../^..day ojLto2±£?X<^ 19 

!^jfrC Clerk. 



IN THE COURT OF COMMON 
PLEAS OF 

BALTIMORE CITY. 

HARRY E.RAMSON 

VS. 

IKE DIXON,also 
knowi asISAIAH DIXON 

d^MDAITT'S .PLEA. 

Mr.Clerk: 

P l e a s e f i l e , 

TORNEY FOR DEFENDANT 

DAVIS & EVANS 

FILED 0 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

192a 

BAUMGARTEN a CO., INC, 



HARRY E.RAMSON IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 

VS, OF 

IKE DIXON,also known as 
ISAIAH DIXON BALTIMORE CITY. 

And now comes the defendant,Ike Dixon, also known as 

Isaiah Dixon, by J.Steward Davis,his Attorney, and for a plea 

says: 

That he never promised as alleged. 

y£L 
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT 



IN THE COURT OP COMMON PLE^b 

6 OF 

BALTIMORE CITY. 

HARRY JS.RAMSOIT 

V S . 

IKE DIXON,also knovmas 
ISAIAH DIXON 

Mr.CIsrk: 

Please file. 

r 
ATFORlGiY FOR JXSEENDANT 

DAVIS & EVANS 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

TLB FEB8-1929 
BAUMGARTPN ft CO., INC, 

> 
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HARRY E,RAMSON ; IF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 

vs : OP 

IKE DIXON,also known as 
ISAIAH DIXON : BALTIMORE CITY. 

The defendant in this case by J.Steward Davis,his 

attorney,respectfully moves the Court that the rule security 

for costs be laid upon the plaintiff,who is a non-resident of 

this State* 

4 ATTORNEY POR DEPENDANT 



Let the rule be l a i d e n i e s 

be 3ho\vn on or before the day of. 

to the contrary 

929,provided 

a copy of the motion^be served on the p l a i n t i f f or h is a t torney 

on or before the /& day o f / ^ ^ ^ ^ 1 9 2 9 . 

^jkm^/%^/<^ 



nrf*.* 
No.. 

Court of Common Pleas 

TTAHRY J-, • BAMSOS 

.ISE-TilJCQlI-alaa-icnosrL. 

.a*.JL&RIAE BIXQJL 

ORDER OF APPEARANCE. 

JAMES Y. CLAYPOOLE, CLERK, 

Please file the within order. 

Allo\reyfGr~^\*-* ' 
Defenctetnt 

Piled day of—JMUCUAZJ 19 3 0 

i-itDFEBlOI930 



HARRY E._RAMS01l. 

IN THE 

IKE DIXON also known as ISAIAH 
Court of Common Pleas 

DIXON 
A C T I O N , & c . 

JAMES Y. C L A Y P O O L E , 
CLERK: 

Enter..- .BQf appearance for the Defendant .in the above 

entitled cause. 

ttorne\jfor...Def.Bnda.nt,. 
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PLAINTIFF'S / PRAYER 
/ 

The plaintiff prays the Court to instruct the Jury that if 

they find from the evidence that the Plaintiff hired the defendant to furnish 

music for the plaintiff at the Winchester Fair Ground on August 16th, 1928 

at a fair the plaintiff was to run on that day, and that the defendant agreed 

to furnish music for the plaintiff at the time and place aforesaid, and the 

plaintiff gave the defendant twenty-five dollars as a deposit therefor, and 

if the ^ury further find that the defendant failed to furnish music to the 

plaintiff at the Winchester Fair Ground on August 16th, 1928, then the verdict 

of the Jury must be for the plaintiff. 

<^T^M^(A 



PLAINTIFF ?,S J PRAYER 

The plaintiff prays the Court to instruct the Jury that if they 

find for the plaintiff they are at liberty to allow plaintiff such damages 

as will compensate him for the loss and. injury sustained by him as the 

direct proximate consequence of the defendant's breach of contract, and 

that in estimating the measure of damages the Jury may consider the amount 

of money the plaintiff paid for leasing the fair ground, for purchasing 

food and refreshments for the prospective patrons, for advertising, and 

for other incidental expenses, if the Jury shall so find, and also for 

such sum as the Jury may find would have been the profit of the plaintiff 

if the defendant had performed his part of the agreement. 

a *.' 
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Third Panel. 

J A N U A R Y TERM, 1929. 

Walter I . Dawkins, Judge. 

D o c k e t . . . . 

P a g e . >.£T: 

of Common Pleas 
(&frn<&*-?f 

fa* 
A R T H U R P. OqLBBggBrS»er iy27l S. Robinson St. 

Continental Can Co., Inc., 3500 E. Biddle St. 

CHARLES R E I I B E I N , Cigar Maker, 1511 N. Washington St. 

fjff GEORGE H. SHILLING, Brickmason, 24 Wheeler Ave. 

American Piano Co., Eutaw & West Sts. 

J W f a a — B B H g " g g ^ W W t a , 416 S. Newkirk St. 
H. B. Davis Co., Bayord & Severn Sts. 

CO&##feJffiB*tite*flj^EJ^fi^^ 2914 Ellicott Driveway. 
H. J . Calm's Quality Shop,, Balto. & Liberty Sts. 

mm/sou L MMSBSS, a*at SmmSkssLMM rnivnrtwnRd. 
Zell Motor Car Co.,' 11 E. Mt. Royal Ave. 

#4̂  
3619 Old York Rd. 

M. A. Long Co., 10 W. Chase St. 

F E R D I N A N D G. KAISER, Sheet Metal Worker, 2229 Ramsay St. 
^»»« Geo. J. Kaiser, 2331 Frederick Ave. 

W 1 WM. A. CAVEY, Manager, 1526 Ellamont St. 
Alpha Brass Corp., 408 W. Redwood St. 

C. MILTON LANCASTER, V.-Pres., Edmondson A v e . ^ * ^ 

^f0f^m^**»^^imm*>'m':PWmmoTG Commercial Bank, 26 South St. 

g g g S S S S S M B M f l M a i a H ^ n g r . , 3606 Forest Park Ave. 
Ellicott Mach. Corp., 1111 Busch St. 

ARTHUR K. TAYLOR, DevelopmentEagr., 3219.Guilford Ave. 
U. S. Prtg. & Lite. Co., Cross & Covington Sts. 

B^mmimSSMmKSSSySSSES6T. Agent, 107 E. 25th St. 
Western Union Tel. Co., 108 E. Baltimore St. 

SSSBSBitea^eS^^im>^» Harford Rd. 
Self. 

E M J J Q i f i L S T P A g e l , Stay Crmrln P m i n r , Mmim ""H"1 

Self. 

JAMTfRi .JnhuMiITQiI'IELL, JfawWaJHj t t f r E . Hamilton Ave. 
/ " 601 S. Caroline St. 

ROBERT BURNS, Carpenter, 2306 Avalon Ave. 
B. F . Bennett Bldg. Co. 

W M ^ f t * S E H 3 5 ^ S * s ^ i i e t , , 3211 Avon Ave. 
Amer. Sugar Refg. Co., Key Highway—East. 

THOMAS J O H N S , Clerk, 3200 Rosalie Ave. 
***-) Balto. Steam Packet Co., Pier 10, Light St. 

/ THOMAS W. WILSON, Auto Dealer, 215 Tunbridge Rd. 
/ Wilson Nash Motors Co., 230 W. 29th St. 

A t t H B B J h a a W ^ • t f W M M i i U ^ e s l e y Ave. 
Talbot Motor Co., Greenm'ount Ave. & 33rd St. 

U t t J f c i B H b M M j W M w i i i f t i Wrenwood Ave. 
jr—^i. M. Koenigsberg, 1214 Lexington Bldg. 

§ WM. F . Z£LLER, President, 518 Nottingham Rd. 
Wm. F . Zeller Co., Inc., 613-19 W. Cross St. 

¥mmmmZ!mg8g<!&^m®m&^^ Poplar Grove St. 
Butter & Eggs, 2480 Woodbrook Ave. 

itVILMrtM T>. TTTTHT~~ 3~yT4 Sotrt&erriAve. 
Real Es ta te Broker, 1900 N. Gay St. 

t^rmfff^ymmk^mi^mmm^- 1 Fords Lane-
Wholesale Radios, President, Jos. M. Zamoiski Co., 

I l l W. Redwood St. 

f 

4P 

JOHN J. NEAL, Engineer, Self SC 1217 Harford Ave. 

FREDERICK HAAS, Investor 3902 Greenway. 

a W p H — l 222 W. Madison St. 
Sales Manager, Lyon Conklin & Co., Inc., 

Race and McComas Sts. 
m&mvmmmBbm*!*- 2416 McElderry St. 

Route Foreman, American Ice Co., 
23rd St. and Hampden Ave. 

T 1 d j a A M f i / E J l B » — * 1^21 Thomas Ave. 
Artist , Zero Sign System, 1427 Maryland Ave. 

9&W&K& g H M W H — — . 4100 Roland Ave. 
President, Addison & Dunn Inc., 110 W. Saratoga St. 

^ R A N C I S C. YINGLING 231 E. 25th St. 
Assistant Secretary, Mercantile Savings Bank, 

Park Ave. and Faye t te St. 

BiaW*S«©«'I8,S»ffffl ,w,BV_ 3904 Hadley Square. 
Salesman, Bearings Service Co., 1023 Cathedral St. 

^ Q W f f l j f f i T < i n ? ^ ^ r 2503 N. Charles St. 
Cigar Busmess, SelfT Baltimore and Light Sts. 

AJ^E^^^^lfmmmSm^. 3123 Kenyon Ave. 
Treasurer, Holmes Electric Co., 409 N. Gay St. 

fflt&mMm*P?TWPm&rrmMer 1601 N. Broadway. 

T M T f l n n i T T ifaMMttl 514 N. Lakewood Ave. 
y y Vice-President and Buyer, The Eastern Sanitary Supply 

/ / Co., 2611-17 Woodbrook Ave. _ 

?*~1&U ^forJLA*, jHnZk*^ 
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Third Panel. 

J A N U A R Y TERM, 1929. 

Walter I . Dawkins, Judge. 

Docket . / 

Page. >&T 

Court of C 

±\S^m^M^&.J^&^m^&^mm^&^ S. Robinson St, 
• Continental Can Co., Inc., 3500 E. Biddle St. 

CHARLES R E H B E I N , Cigar Maker, 1511 N. Washington St. 

•J& GEORGE H. SHILLING, Brickmason, 24 Wheeler Ave. 

H E N R Y * M B B I B B M P W M p & ) 4309 Liberty Heights Ave. 
American Piano Co., Eutaw & West Sts. 

?8M*»mmm]mM?imsm>mmA 4ie s. Newkirk st. 
H. B. Davis Co., Bayord & Severn Sts. 

Jttsi 
/ 

sman, 2914 Ellicott Driveway. 
H. J. Cahn's Quality Shop,, Balto. & Liberty Sts. 

RAYMOND L. MACHEN, Asst. Service Supt., 34 S, Calvert<W"«d. 
Zell Motor Car Co., 11 E. Mt. Royal Ave. 

mMmm*mmMm*Mm&mim, 3619 Old York Rd. 
> M. A. Long Co., 10 W. Chase St. 

F E R D I N A N D G. KAISER, Sheet Metal Worker, 2229 Ramsay St. 
Geo. J. Kaiser, 2331 Frederick Ave. 

WM. A. CAVEY, Manager, 1526 Ellamont St. 
Alpha Brass Corp., 408 W. Redwood St. 

C. MILTON LANCASTER, V.-Pres., Edmondson Ave. and 
Charing Cross. *0***^ 

^^^m^miSmm*^m^y>^kmeMngv., 3606 Forest Park Ave. 
Ellicott Mach. Corp., 1111 Busch St. 

< — A R T H U R , K, 

&£Mmm&®m& 

pit Engr., 3219 Guilford Ave. 
U. S. Prtg. & Lith. Co., Cross & Covington Sts. 

|&4gent , 107 E. 25th St. 
Western Unfon Tel. Co., 108 E. Baltimore St. 

L 

Self. 

EMAJSCEL STRAUSS, Dry Geod* Business, Belvedere Hotel. 
Self. 

*Mm$mjmmmm^<*MmM^%Mm, E. Hamilton Ave. 
601 S. Caroline St. 

H O B E R T BURNS, Carpenter, 2306 Avalon Ave. 
B. F . Bennett Bldg. Co. 

.WM itLrJFCTTinDS; Aw>t flwpfr] M&k*bmm+mm 
Amer. Sugar Refg. Co., Key Highway—East. 

TTTnMiin TOTTTHTij .glliiili. II ii|i TiMVII.rTve-
Balto. Steam Packet Co., Pier 10, Light St. 

/ T H O M A S W. WILSON, Auto Dealer, 215 Tunbridge Rd. 
/ Wilson Nash Motors Co., 230 W. 29th St. 

A » ¥ B « H K , « e W » * S f f l ^ ^ Ave. 
Talbot Motor Co., Greenmount Ave. & 33rd St. 

r, 
&m&kmmmmmmmimmmmm&*svremxoQd Ave. 

M. Koenigsberg, 1214 Lexington Bldg. 

WM. F . ZELLER, President, 518 Nottingham Rd. 
Wm. F . Zeller Co., Inc., 613-19 W. Cross St. 

mim^Sm^m^Bm^f^-V^mMfltll Poplar Grove St. 
Butter & Eggs, 2480 Woodbrook Ave. 

•WILLIAM B. FORD 3914 Southern Ave. 
Real Es ta te Broker, 1900 N. Gay St. 

1 Fords Lane. 
resident, Jos. M. Zamoiski Co., 

I l l W. Redwood St. 
Wholesale Radios, Jfresi 

^OHrf-J . NEAL, Engineui, •SeTT": 1-1217 ILxi'fuid Am.-

& ^FREDERICK HAAS, Investor^..____, 3902 Greenway. 

CH 4 M J B A J a a M I £ E H - 222 W. Madison St. 
Sales ManagerTLyon Conklin & Co., Inc., 

Race and McComas Sts. 
H A f t f t ^ ^ a W B W 9 " " ^ 2416 McElderry St. 

Route Foreman, American Ice Co., 
23rd St. and Hampden Ave. 

?JmJL&W!tfrfflm*mBmm 1721 Thomas Ave. 
Artist , Zero Sign System, 1427 Maryland Ave. 

WHMSSUSmSUiSimmaM 4100 Roland Ave. 
President, Addison & Dunn Inc., 110 W. Saratoga St. 

FRANCIS C.YINGLING 231 E. 25th St. 
Assistant Secretary, Mercantile Savings Bank, 

Park Ave. and Fayet te St. 

/€> 

BEm*Mm^«<fmFF¥F*c?*- 3904 Hadley Square. 
Salesman, Bearings Service Co., 1023 Cathedral St. 

&B3MlfEi£riitiiiBitffcBilfeM«: 2503 N. Charles St. 
Cigar Business, Self, Baltimore and Light Sts. 

J&WBm^&ltMMM!!!^- 3123 Kenyon Ave. 
Treasurer, Holmes Electric Co., 409 N. Gay St. 

guilder 1601 N. Broadway. 

/ / 

T. M£i^B^vfc^UUrri'itoill..,i.>«H*fe 514 N. Lakewood Ave. 
Vice-President and Buyer, The Eastern Sanitary Supply 

Co., 2611-17 Woodbrook Ave. 


